
Troop 27 Committee meeting minutes 10/11/2019  Page 1 of 3 

               

 
 

Committee Meeting Minutes 
10/11/2019 

 
www.troop27whitehills.com 

 
 
Attendees 
 

Name 
Brian Maggi 
Bob McGuire 
John Rodriguez 
Steve Schmidt 
Frank Turechek 
Rob Wokanovicz 

 
The meeting was called to order at 7:18 pm by Rob Wokanovicz. 
 
Troop Treasurer 
- Treasurer’s report. Current troop account balance $3,549.07. 

 
Upcoming Troop and Council events 
- The following are council events, see council website for details if you’re interested 

 Leader Dutch Oven cook off @ Strang 11/9 
- Troop Activities 

 December 
 Scoutmaster Barber is looking into an indoor climbing event 
 We will hold a court of honor as the last meeting of 2019, (12/20?, depending on school schedule) 

 
Eagle Projects 
- Jason Schmidt has completed the work portion and is working on his report. 
- Korey Barber is working on his project submission paperwork. 
- John Sabovik will meet with Frank to get started on his paperwork 

 
Election Day Bake Sale 
- Thank You to Dawn B for coordinating the bake sale 
- The troop earned $2,013 from the bake sale. Thanks to everyone for providing the baked goods.  

 
Miscellaneous Items  
- Mr. Turechek is working on the trailer logo and should have it for us next month. 
- RW will look into placing the Eagle plaque somewhere in City Hall. 

 
 
Webelos Open House  
- Scoutmaster Barber should start to think about the Webelos open house. Pack 27 has 4-5 Webelos II 
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 Pack will be meeting this month to hold the flag retirement ceremony at the Ansonia Nature Center. 
 
Troop Building Use Schedule  
- See the chart below. 

 
FUTURE ITEMS 
 
Seabase (or other) Trip 
- The Committee discussed the possibility of a Seabase trip in 2020.  
- Planning for a 2020/2021 trip should begin soon. We need to appoint a chairperson for this project. 
- We discussed the need to get the parents involved in planning an excursion to a High Adventure base.  

 
New Business  
- The troop trailer registration mailing address will be changed by Tristan Wallace. 

 
Troop Charter 
- The Troop recharter will take place in February.   
- Council has notified us that registration fees will be (about) doubled.  Meaning registered scouts that generally cost 

the troop in the $30 range will now be in the $60 range.  Adults will be even more.   
- Due to the above, we may need to consider 

 Raising dues, even though they were recently increased 
 Additional fundraising events 

 Pasta Dinner? 
- As part of the Charter all adults on the charter must complete a permission slip for the council to perform a 

background check.  This will be a required items for the charter to be completed so if you can complete the form now, 
it would be appreciated as the troop recharter process will be smoother.  

 Frank T is an overachiever and already sent his in.  
 

 
A motion to adjourn was made at 7:38 by Brian Maggi, seconded by Bob McGuire. The Committee voted all in favor to 
adjourn the meeting.  
 
Mike Y abstains in absentia! 
 
 
If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz 
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 
 
 
 

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2019 - 2020 
 

Date Day Event Time 
October      
10/18/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
10/25/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
November      
11/1/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
11/8/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
11/15/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
11/22/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
11/29/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
December      
12/6/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
12/13/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
12/20/19 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
2020      
January      
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1/3/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
1/10/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
1/17/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
1/24/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
1/31/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
February      
2/7/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
2/14/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
2/21/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
2/28/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
March      
3/6/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
3/13/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
3/20/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
3/27/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
April      
4/3/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
4/4/20 Saturday Pancake Breakfast setup 6pm – 9pm 
4/5/20 Sunday Pancake Breakfast 5am – 2pm 
4/10/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
4/17/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
4/24/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
May      
5/1/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
5/8/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
5/15/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
5/22/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
5/29/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
June      
6/5/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
6/12/20 Friday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

 


